Agency
Algoma

Appleton
Baileys Harbor
Birnamwood
Black Creek
Bonduel
Clintonville
Coleman-Pound
Crivitz

Egg Harbor
Ephraim

Fish Creek
Florence
Forestville
Fremont
Gillett
Goodman-Dunbar
Green Earth
Hortonville
lola
Kaukauna
Kewaunee
Kimberly
Lakewood
Lena

Little Chute
Manawa
Marinette
Marion
Mattoon
New London
Niagara
Oconto
Oconto Falls
Oneida
Peshtigo
Scandinavia
Seymour
Shawano
Shiocton
Sister Bay
Sturgeon Bay
Suring
Tigerton
Wsh Island
Waupaca
Wausaukee
Weyauwega
Wittenberg
OWLS Office
NFLS Office

Number of Titles and Items, by Library - Sep

TOTAL ltems in database
TOTAL Titles in database

Title Count Percent of total Item Count
32,223 4.25% 35,405
190,020 25.06% 215,199
12,720 1.68% 13,333
20,487 2.70% 21,659
29,749 3.92% 30,303
10,162 1.34% 10,340
41,710 5.50% 43,045
11,640 1.54% 11,997
16,487 2.17% 16,745
13,309 1.76% 14,789
7,305 0.96% 7,672
9,702 1.28% 10,582
13,594 1.79% 14,042
9,307 1.23% 9,831
16,812 2.22% 16,908
18,419 2.43% 19,345
2,632 0.35% 2,698
8,324 1.10% 8,733
28,604 3.77% 29,803
26,422 3.48% 27,295
61,461 8.11% 65,863
39,767 5.24% 41,688
43,913 5.79% 45,436
21,205 2.80% 22,609
12,921 1.70% 13,474
45,774 6.04% 47,767
21,734 2.87% 23,057
31,216 4.12% 32,993
20,868 2.75% 21,204
4,477 0.59% 4,558
40,353 5.32% 42,535
9,988 1.32% 10,354
25,216 3.33% 26,793
28,784 3.80% 30,209
26,706 3.52% 29,269
8,262 1.09% 8,491
11,875 1.57% 12,055
32,616 4.30% 33,472
68,453 9.03% 71,747
13,360 1.76% 13,479
27,872 3.68% 30,154
60,522 7.98% 63,713
14,287 1.88% 14,527
8,038 1.06% 8,670
12,796 1.69% 13,249
80,181 10.57% 84,612
11,770 1.55% 12,121
27,785 3.66% 28,492
8,422 1.11% 8,650
64 0.01% 155
0 0.00% 0

1,421,120

758,293

*Does not include "Withdrawn" status.

Percent of total

2.49%
15.14%
0.94%
1.52%
2.13%
0.73%
3.03%
0.84%
1.18%
1.04%
0.54%
0.74%
0.99%
0.69%
1.19%
1.36%
0.19%
0.61%
2.10%
1.92%
4.63%
2.93%
3.20%
1.59%
0.95%
3.36%
1.62%
2.32%
1.49%
0.32%
2.99%
0.73%
1.89%
2.13%
2.06%
0.60%
0.85%
2.36%
5.05%
0.95%
2.12%
4.48%
1.02%
0.61%
0.93%
5.95%
0.85%
2.00%
0.61%
0.01%
0.00%

Posted 10/2/2022



