Number of Titles and Items, by Library - Sep

				F
<u>Agency</u>	Title Count	Percent of total	Item Count	Percent of total
Algoma	32,223	4.25%	35,405	2.49%
Appleton	190,020	25.06%	215,199	15.14%
Baileys Harbor	12,720	1.68%	13,333	0.94%
Birnamwood	20,487	2.70%	21,659	1.52%
Black Creek	29,749	3.92%	30,303	2.13%
Bonduel	10,162	1.34%	10,340	0.73%
Clintonville	41,710	5.50%	43,045	3.03%
Coleman-Pound	11,640	1.54%	11,997	0.84%
Crivitz	16,487	2.17%	16,745	1.18%
Egg Harbor	13,309	1.76%	14,789	1.04%
Ephraim	7,305	0.96%	7,672	0.54%
Fish Creek	9,702	1.28%	10,582	0.74%
Florence	13,594	1.79%	14,042	0.99%
Forestville	9,307	1.23%	9,831	0.69%
Fremont	16,812	2.22%	16,908	1.19%
Gillett	18,419	2.43%	19,345	1.36%
Goodman-Dunbar	2,632	0.35%	2,698	0.19%
Green Earth	8,324	1.10%	8,733	0.61%
Hortonville	28,604	3.77%	29,803	2.10%
lola	26,422	3.48%	27,295	1.92%
Kaukauna	61,461	8.11%	65,863	4.63%
Kewaunee	39,767	5.24%	41,688	2.93%
Kimberly	43,913	5.79%	45,436	3.20%
Lakewood	21,205	2.80%	22,609	1.59%
Lena	12,921	1.70%	13,474	0.95%
Little Chute	45,774	6.04%	47,767	3.36%
Manawa	21,734	2.87%	23,057	1.62%
Marinette	31,216	4.12%	32,993	2.32%
Marion	20,868	2.75%	21,204	1.49%
Mattoon	4,477	0.59%		0.32%
			4,558	
New London	40,353	5.32%	42,535	2.99%
Niagara	9,988	1.32%	10,354	0.73%
Oconto	25,216	3.33%	26,793	1.89%
Oconto Falls	28,784	3.80%	30,209	2.13%
Oneida	26,706	3.52%	29,269	2.06%
Peshtigo	8,262	1.09%	8,491	0.60%
Scandinavia	11,875	1.57%	12,055	0.85%
Seymour	32,616	4.30%	33,472	2.36%
Shawano	68,453	9.03%	71,747	5.05%
Shiocton	13,360	1.76%	13,479	0.95%
Sister Bay	27,872	3.68%	30,154	2.12%
Sturgeon Bay	60,522	7.98%	63,713	4.48%
Suring	14,287	1.88%	14,527	1.02%
Tigerton	8,038	1.06%	8,670	0.61%
Wsh Island	12,796	1.69%	13,249	0.93%
Waupaca	80,181	10.57%	84,612	5.95%
Wausaukee	11,770	1.55%	12,121	0.85%
Weyauwega	27,785	3.66%	28,492	2.00%
Wittenberg	8,422	1.11%	8,650	0.61%
OWLS Office	64	0.01%	155	0.01%
NFLS Office	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
TOTAL Items in datab	ase	1,421,120		
		750,000		

TOTAL Titles in database 758,293

*Does not include "Withdrawn" status.